



2026:BHC-AS:21730-DB

Board Sr.No.:-21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2026

Sanjay Shivram ChirmurePETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Icc Worldwide Pvt. Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Ameya Vaidya A/W Ms. Yaksha Mandot i/by Mr. Navkar
Jain for the Petitioner.

Mr. G. R. Naik A/W Mr. Uresh U. Sawant, Ms. Rutika Naik
i/by M/s. Naik & Co. for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)